# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM602532

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NOTICE OF SATISFACTION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.		10/09/2020	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC CORPORATION	
Street Address:	801 BUSINESS CENTER DRIVE	
City:	MOUNT PROSPECT	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60056	
Entity Type:	Corporation: ILLINOIS	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 37**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0811129	HY CHARGE
Registration Number:	0800933	SURE FIRE
Registration Number:	0806651	ELECTROMITE
Registration Number:	0800245	SPEEDIMITE
Registration Number:	0884499	ELECTRONIC CORRAL
Serial Number:	73409173	THE RELIABLE LINE
Registration Number:	1880485	SHIP 'N SHORE
Serial Number:	74588167	PRO-SERIES
Serial Number:	75812932	BATTERY ATTENDANT
Registration Number:	2460511	BATTERY COMPANION
Serial Number:	77189132	BATTERY ATTENDANT
Serial Number:	77196817	CHARGE XPRESS PRO
Registration Number:	3441976	DYNACHARGE
Serial Number:	77196904	PROFORMANCE FLEX
Registration Number:	3380821	SIGNATURE SERIES
Registration Number:	3375809	CHARGE XPRESS
Serial Number:	77206185	SPORTS POWER
Serial Number:	77206238	INSTANT POWER
Serial Number:	77206309	INSTANT POWER+AIR
		TRADEMARK

**REEL: 007074 FRAME: 0488** 900574214

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3375810	MITYMITE
Registration Number:	3375811	FARM & RANCH
Serial Number:	77420323	SPEEDTEST
Registration Number:	3802494	SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC CORP. SINCE 1947
Registration Number:	3806182	AUTO VOLTAGE DETECTION
Serial Number:	77847425	MICROPROCESSOR CONTROLLED FASTER - SMART
Registration Number:	3802529	MICROPROCESSOR CONTROLLED
Registration Number:	2957961	CHARGE 'N RIDE
Registration Number:	2936936	POWER NOW
Registration Number:	2953850	SPEEDCHARGE
Registration Number:	3009741	COMPUTER SMART
Serial Number:	78251868	ACT ADVANCED CONTROL TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	2895635	SCHUMACHER
Registration Number:	2889200	SCHUMACHER
Serial Number:	78398660	OUTDOOR APPROVED
Serial Number:	78398736	OUTDOOR APPROVED
Registration Number:	3126397	ECHARGE
Registration Number:	3126398	ECHARGE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2125935955

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2127562132
Email: scott.kareff@srz.com

Correspondent Name: S. Kareff c/o Schulte Roth & Zabel LLP

Address Line 1: 919 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: 25th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SCOTT KAREFF (014951.1984)
SIGNATURE:	/rr for sk/
DATE SIGNED:	10/12/2020

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Signed IP Notice and Release(66282824v1)#page1.tif source=Signed IP Notice and Release(66282824v1)#page2.tif source=Signed IP Notice and Release(66282824v1)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007074 FRAME: 0489

## NOTICE OF SATISFACTION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

The undersigned, in their capacity as an officer of SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC CORPORATION, an Illinois corporation ("Grantor"), being duly sworn, upon their oath, deposes and states:

- Grantor has been made aware of the existence of certain agreements described on 1. the attached Schedule A, which purportedly grant a security interest in and to certain intellectual property of Grantor (the "Security Agreements").
- According to public records, the Security Agreements were recorded at the United 2. States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") more than 10 years ago.
- Grantor has conducted a thorough and diligent search and has failed to find the 3. Security Agreements or any information relating to any contractual or other relationship with the secured parties referenced in the Security Agreements.
- To the knowledge of Grantor, Grantor has satisfied the terms of the Security Agreements, including all payments or obligations owed by Grantor under the Security Agreements, and the Security Agreements are no longer in force and effect.
- Grantor is providing this notice in order to evidence and record the release and reassignment to Grantor of any and all right, title and interest of the secured parties pursuant to the Security Agreements.
- In accordance with the terms hereof, and without representation, warranty, or recourse against Grantor:
- the Security Agreements are hereby deemed terminated and all of the a. security interests in and to all right, title and interest of Grantor's intellectual property granted pursuant to the Security Agreements (and including, but not limited to, the items listed on the attached Schedule A) are hereby deemed terminated, canceled, discharged, and released; and
- all right, title and interest in and to all intellectual property granted pursuant to the Security Agreements (including, but not limited to, the items listed on the attached Schedule A), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby is hereby deemed reassigned and transferred to Grantor.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

65991108v.1

REEL: 007074 FRAME: 0490

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Notice of Satisfaction and Release of Security Interest to be duly executed as of October 9, 2020.

**GRANTOR**:

SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC CORPORATION

Name: DANIEL PATRICK MULLIN

Its: EFO/TREASURER

# Schedule A Security Agreements, Patents and Trademarks

1. Security interest granted by Schumacher Electric Corporation in favor of Lasalle Northwest National Bank and recorded with the USPTO on or about June 27, 1995 in and to the following trademark:

Type of IP	Reel/Frame	Owner of Record
Trademark	1366/0329	Schumacher Electric Corporation

2. Security interest granted by Schumacher Electric Corporation in favor of Bank of America and recorded with the USPTO on or about June 22, 2010 in and to the following trademark and patent:

Type of IP	Reel/Frame	Owner of Record
Trademark	4251/0917	Schumacher Electric Corporation
Patent	024767/0752	Schumacher Electric Corporation

65991108v.1

**RECORDED: 10/12/2020** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007074 FRAME: 0492